
January 30,2012 

Ms. Danise Jordan 
Open Records 

I . County Sheriffs Office 
Rock Street 

Georgetown, Texas 78626 

Dear Ms. Jordan: 

information is subject to required public 
chapter 552 ofthe Government 

assigned 445775. 

OR2012-01497 

Williamson County Sheriffs Office (the "sheriffs office") received a request for a 
. report. You claim the submitted information is excepted from disclosure 

101 and 552.1 08 of the Government Code. We have considered the 
the submitted infornlation. 

101 Government Code excepts from 
constitutional, statutory, or by judicial 

Code § 552.1 01. Section 101 encompasses infornlation made confidential by other 
statutes, including section 261.201 ofthe FamilyCode. Section 261.201 provides in relevant 
part: 

following infonnation is confidential, is not subject to public 
under [the Act] and may be disclosed only for purposes consistent 

applicable federal or state law or under rules adopted by 

(1) a report of alleged or suspected abuse or neglect made under 
chapter and the identity of the person making the report; and 
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servIces as a of an investigation. 

~ You argue the submitted infol1nation is subject to section 261 
the Family Code because it involves Child Protective Services. However, you have not 

explained, nor does the report reflect, how the submitted information was used or developed 
in an investigation by the sheriffs office of child abuse or neglect under chapter 261 of the 
F ami ly Code. Therefore, the submitted information is not confidential under section 261.201 
of the Family Code and may not be withheld under section 552.101 of the Govemment Code 
on that basis. 

I) from disclosure "[iJnformation held by a enforcement 
or prosecutor that deals with the detection, investigation, or prosecution of 

if: release of the information would interfere with the detection, 
of crime." Gov't Code ~ 108(a)(1). 

section 108 must reasonably explain how 
requested infomlation would interfere with law enforcement. 

1 (e)( 1 )(A); see also Ex parte Pruitt, 551 S. W.2d 706 (Tex. 1 
relates to an ongoing criminal investigation. 

the release of the submitted information 
or prosecution of crime. HOllston 'g 

S.W.2d 177 (Tex. Civ. App.~~Houston [1 Dist.] 1975) 
interests that are present in 

559 (Tex. 1976). 
cases), ~lVrit lI.r.e. 

not except from disclosure basic information about an 
Code ~ 5 1 to 

to the particular information at issue in 
as to us; therefore, this ruling must not be relied 

regarding any other information or any other circumstances. 

regarding the . 
ofthe requestor. For more infomlatiol1 concerning 

please visit our website at '-'-"-""'-"-'---'-'-~~=~"-"-"'~~~~-"--'-'~~~=~, 
of the Attomey General's Open Government Hotline, toll free, 
Questions cOl1ceming the allowable charges for providing public 
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Jessica Marsh 
Assistant Attomey General 
Open Records Division 

Requestor 
enclosures) 


